
Team standings
SIOUX FALLS OPEN A-3 DIV. 2

Rank Team Name
Round
Wins

%
Rounds
Played

Round
Wins

Rounds
Lost

Total
Games

Game
Wins

Total
Points

Total Pts
(Without
HDCP)

1 NICKEL SPOT THUNDERSTRUCK 65 100 65.0 35.0 400 236 3,196 3196
2 BIGS BAD DECISIONS 62 100 62.0 38.0 400 219 3,184 3132
3 CHASERS X 55.71 105 58.5 46.5 420 231 3,279 3271
4 NICKEL SPOT WOODEN NICKELS 49.47 95 47.0 48.0 380 181 2,959 2811
5 RED EYE BLURRED VISION 48.57 105 51.0 54.0 420 204 3,233 3173
6 PAVE POUNDERS 48 100 48.0 52.0 400 199 3,033 3009
7 JJ'S 3 POLEZ & 2 HOLEZ 46.84 95 44.5 50.5 380 184 2,911 2855
8 RACK CITY ELEPHANT RIDERS 45 100 45.0 55.0 400 182 3,066 2930
9 WILEYS THEY GONE 29 100 29.0 71.0 400 164 2,923 2843

Team players
SIOUX FALLS OPEN A-3 DIV. 2
BIGS BAD DECISIONS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
2 RANDY BLOCK 9.14 72 57 15 649 13.01 11 1 5 5 1

25 WILL HELTZEL 8.15 40 21 19 326 9 7 1 1 1 0
27 DAN HEIN 8.00 4 2 2 32 9.75 1 0 0 1 0
29 EMMY HELTZEL C 7.99 68 36 32 535 8.57 4 0 0 1 1
34 JOAN BARBER 7.87 56 30 26 433 8.56 8 1 1 3 1
41 JESSE MCGOWAN 7.73 52 30 22 402 8.13 4 0 1 0 0
50 AUSTIN HAGEMEYER 7.36 44 21 23 324 6.84 4 0 0 1 0
63 KRISTY HEIN 6.90 60 22 38 407 5.53 4 0 0 0 1
76 CINDY MCGOWAN 5.25 4 0 4 21 0.5 0 0 0 0 0

CHASERS X

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
3 CHAD CHAPUT 9.00 8 6 2 72 12.25 6 1 1 1 0
6 CULLAN WINTER 8.83 12 9 3 106 11.08 8 0 0 0 0
7 SAN CHHEN 8.80 84 61 23 739 11.5 17 0 1 1 0
8 JESSE BORSCHEL 8.75 8 6 2 70 11.88 3 1 0 0 0

13 STEVE ZIMMEL C 8.63 80 55 25 673 10.82 9 1 1 2 2
23 TRAVIS LAWSON 8.19 16 11 5 131 10.25 4 1 0 0 0
48 DENNIS SUURMEIER 7.41 56 24 32 415 7.05 4 0 0 0 0
53 KEVIN PULFORD 7.33 76 37 39 557 6.92 5 0 0 0 0
69 LORI LAWSON 6.75 4 2 2 27 7.25 2 0 1 1 0
72 TREV FLETCHER 6.41 76 20 56 481 3.93 3 0 0 0 1

JJ'S 3 POLEZ & 2 HOLEZ

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
14 NEIL SNYDERS 8.54 68 44 24 572 10.58 7 0 0 1 1
17 MIKE ANDERSON 8.42 24 15 9 202 9.96 5 0 0 0 0
28 RYAN SNYDERS 8.00 4 2 2 32 8.25 1 0 0 0 0
31 WADE SNYDERS 7.97 68 37 31 518 8.94 7 0 2 2 3
36 BILL VIERECK 7.84 60 31 29 447 8.51 5 0 0 0 3
58 ROXXY BRACHER C 7.10 68 26 42 483 5.87 4 0 0 0 0
61 CANDY REESE 6.93 60 21 39 409 5.25 4 0 0 0 1
68 VAL KASTNER 6.79 28 8 20 190 4.71 2 1 0 0 0
88 GARY VANVELDHUIZEN 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NICKEL SPOT THUNDERSTRUCK

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
4 LEON DAVIS 9.00 8 6 2 72 11.25 3 0 0 0 0
9 CHAD HOFER 8.75 4 3 1 35 11.5 3 0 0 0 0

16 RICK HAWES 8.42 80 52 28 665 10.52 10 1 3 2 1
18 JOSH HOLLESTELLE 8.35 80 51 29 660 10.35 7 1 4 5 1
21 TRAVIS LAQUA 8.21 72 44 28 575 9.51 7 0 1 1 2
32 CLETUS WOLLMAN C 7.94 72 38 34 572 8.31 6 1 1 1 0
38 DERICK LANG 7.82 76 42 34 579 8.61 6 0 2 3 2
79 DAVE NEILAN 4.50 4 0 4 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
80 DAN PASTIAN 3.75 4 0 4 15 0 0 0 0 0 0
82 JASON HAMMAN 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
84 RICK LANG 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
86 CHAD PESICKA 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Team players
SIOUX FALLS OPEN A-3 DIV. 2
NICKEL SPOT WOODEN NICKELS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
5 RAIN CONRAD 8.97 8 7 1 76 11.66 9 0 1 0 0

11 BRANT SETTERHOLM C 8.69 52 36 16 443 10.86 7 0 1 2 1
15 KEITH BERGUM 8.48 72 47 25 602 10.55 7 1 1 3 1
55 TOM KOTAS 7.28 72 30 42 524 6.36 3 0 0 0 0
59 JEREMY GLANN 7.04 28 13 15 197 6.04 5 0 0 0 0
62 DAVID PLOOSTER 6.90 20 7 13 138 5.05 2 0 0 0 0
70 KYLE SETTERHOLM 6.74 72 25 47 485 5.19 6 0 0 1 0
71 JORDAN VAN WESTEN 6.42 52 16 36 334 4.17 4 0 0 0 0
81 NICHOLE SETTERHOLM 2.75 4 0 4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0

PAVE POUNDERS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
22 CORY BIEBER C 8.19 72 40 32 590 9.06 5 0 1 2 0
42 DARREN BURCKHARD 7.71 72 38 34 540 7.91 4 0 0 0 2
46 JEFF METZGER 7.46 72 35 37 537 7.18 8 0 0 0 0
47 STEVE ARTZ 7.44 16 7 9 119 6.63 2 0 0 0 0
51 BRAD VISKER 7.36 76 34 42 552 6.95 5 0 1 1 1
54 DUSTIN HOFFMAN 7.28 72 35 37 524 6.71 5 0 0 0 0
56 CHEYENNE SPAETHE 7.20 20 10 10 144 6.6 4 0 0 0 0
83 JOE JONES 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
85 JIM METZGER 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
87 BRIAN RIDDLE 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RACK CITY ELEPHANT RIDERS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
12 WAYNE HANSON 8.68 60 41 19 512 11.1 7 0 0 1 1
19 JEREMY CARLSON 8.26 80 50 30 661 9.5 7 0 0 0 0
20 JASON HERR 8.25 4 2 2 33 8.25 1 0 0 0 0
33 SID ROBBINS 7.94 16 9 7 127 8.25 2 0 0 0 0
52 MATT KOST 7.33 48 19 29 352 6.38 3 0 0 0 0
64 JASON CRAMER 6.88 40 16 24 275 5.23 4 0 0 0 0
66 DAVE RODRIGUEZ 6.85 48 18 30 322 5.51 3 0 0 1 1
67 DAVID LOUDON C 6.84 76 25 51 520 5 3 0 0 0 0
75 LUKE AUDISS 5.25 8 1 7 42 1.5 1 0 0 0 0
77 DUMMY PLAYER 5.00 4 0 4 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
78 JAMES BARTELS 4.71 16 1 15 66 0 1 0 0 0 2

RED EYE BLURRED VISION

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
1 ROB MEIER 9.25 4 3 1 37 12.75 2 0 0 0 0
5 RAIN CONRAD 8.97 24 16 8 211 11.66 9 2 0 0 0

10 JOEL MOHAGEN 8.75 4 3 1 35 11.25 3 0 0 0 0
26 TIM HAAG 8.00 4 2 2 32 8.5 1 0 0 0 0
35 GLENDA HAAG C 7.87 68 37 31 535 8.15 5 0 0 1 0
39 DARREN MCKENZIE 7.79 72 38 34 561 8.35 5 2 2 1 0
40 ERIC WITT 7.75 4 2 2 31 8.5 2 0 0 0 0
44 TROY ARENS 7.50 4 1 3 30 6 1 0 0 0 0
45 AMI MCKENZIE 7.49 80 39 41 599 7.2 7 0 1 0 0
49 KIRK DAMMANN 7.40 84 38 46 622 6.96 6 0 0 1 0
65 LISA GAULKE 6.86 72 25 47 480 5.3 3 0 1 1 2

WILEYS THEY GONE

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
24 CHAD ROBINSON 8.15 72 42 30 587 9.17 6 0 1 1 0
30 ANTHONY CARLSON 7.98 60 33 27 471 8.64 6 0 0 0 1
37 BILL SULLIVAN 7.83 36 17 19 282 7.5 3 0 0 0 0
43 BILL CHRISTIANSEN 7.65 52 26 26 390 7.86 4 0 1 1 1
57 JOSH DEGRISELLES 7.11 28 10 18 192 6.11 4 0 0 0 1
60 BETH LIVESAY C 6.97 32 11 21 216 5.61 2 0 0 0 1
73 MATT VANBRIESEN 5.92 64 16 48 379 3.09 2 0 0 1 0
74 CHRIS JONES 5.80 56 9 47 325 2.21 1 0 0 0 0
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